NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010

For further information, contact:

Rachel Oakes, Marketing Communications Manager

Phone: (608) 372-2265

roakes@bankfirstwi.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Kelly Dvorak to oversee Compliance function at Bank First

MANITOWOC, WI, March 14, 2022 – Mike Molepske, Chief Executive Officer of Bank First (NASDAQ: BFC), is pleased to announce **Kelly Dvorak** has been appointed to oversee the bank's Compliance function. Kelly joined Bank First in 2017 as General Counsel and Corporate Secretary. In addition to her current role, Kelly will manage the Compliance team and utilize her extensive experience tracking regulatory obligations, changes to applicable banking laws, and emerging compliance risks.



Kelly Dvorak

"Kelly has a wealth of knowledge in law and banking regulations," stated Molepske. "The addition of compliance oversight to her role is a natural choice and effectively positions the bank for its continued growth."

Kelly earned a bachelor's degree in political science from UW – Madison, a juris doctorate from UW Law School, and is currently attending the Graduate School of Banking through UW – Madison. She serves on the board of directors of the Manitowoc Symphony Orchestra and UFS, a bank technology outfitter headquartered in Grafton, Wisconsin. Kelly lives in De Pere with her husband and two children. In her free time, she enjoys reading, downhill skiing, and traveling.

For more information about Bank First, visit www.bankfirst.com.

###

Bank First Corporation provides financial services through its subsidiary, Bank First, which was incorporated in 1894. Bank First offers loan, deposit, and treasury management products at each of its 21 banking locations in Wisconsin. The bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The company employs approximately 287 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of approximately \$2.9 billion. Insurance services are available through its bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory, and other financial services are offered through the bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, and an alliance with Morgan Stanley. The bank is a co-owner of a bank technology outfitter, UFS, LLC, which provides digital, core,

by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.bankfirst.com .		

cybersecurity, managed IT, and cloud services. Further information about Bank First Corporation is available